General Description
The MAX15096 family of devices are integrated solu-
tions for hot-swap applications requiring the safe
insertion and removal of circuit line cards from a live
backplane. They can also be used as electronics
circuit breaker for hard drive and solid-state drive and
fans. The devices integrate a hot-swap controller, 12mΩ
(typ) power MOSFET, and an electronic circuit-breaker

layout, and recommended reflow temperature profile, as well as the latest information on reliability testing results, refer to Application
Note 1891: Wafer-Level Packaging (WLP) and Its Applications—available on Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com/wlp.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE (°C) PIN-PACKAGE FAULT MANAGEMENT
MAX15096GWE+ -40 to +105 16 WLP Latchoff
MAX15096AGWE+ -40 to +105 16 WLP Autoretry
MAX15096DGWE+ -40 to +105 16 WLP Autoretry
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
 NO.
LAND PATTERN
NO.
16 WLP W162J2Z+1 21-0200 Refer to Application
Note 1891
UVOV
CB
MAX15096
MAX15096A
MAX15096D
GND
EN
REG
R1
IN OUT
 12V
VCC
R2
CIN
CREG
RCB
GATE
CSR
PRSNT
SYSTEM ENABLE
INPUT
*HIGHLY RECOMMENDED
COUT22μ F
RTIMER
TIMER
VPRSNT
*TVS
RIN
REMOVABLE CARD
PG
RPG
 12V
 12V
MAX15096/MAX15096A 2.7V to 18V, 6A Integrated
Hot-Swap/Electronic Circuit Breaker
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 14